FILE D sectronically R18-1135B -30 12:41:51 PM ueline Bryant of the Court # 8093066 : yvil 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 9 10 11 12 12 13 14 15 15 16 16 17 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 25 25 26 25 25 25 25 26 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	record, THOMAS L. QUALLS, requests NRAP 9, as follows:	UNTY OF WASHOE ** Supreme Court Case No. 81627 Dist. Ct. Case No. CR18-1135B Dept. No. 15 RANSCRIPTS Wolden, CCR #194: A, by and through his attorney of preparation of transcripts, pursuant to dy, Department 15, Second Judicial 35B. d:			
27	26 (iii) Portions of the transcript requested: The entire transcript for each of the above named proceeding(s).				

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

- (iv) Number of copies required: One copy (digital) delivered to the undersigned at tq@tlqonline.com
- Certification by Appellant's counsel: The undersigned hereby certifies (v) that the Appellant has been found to be indigent, and that the transcripts shall be provided at public expense.

This notice requests transcripts of only those portions of the district court proceedings that the undersigned reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine whether appellate issues are present.

The undersigned recognizes that a copy of this form must be served on the above named court reporter and opposing counsel, and that the above named court reporter shall have thirty (30) days from the receipt of this notice to prepare and submit to the district court the transcripts requested herein.

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document does not contain the social security number of any person.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30th day of September, 2020.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and NEFR 9, I certify that I am an employee of THOMAS L. QUALLS, ESQ., that I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action. I am familiar with the practice of the Law Offices of Thomas L. Qualls, Ltd., for the service of documents and caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS** to be served via the following method(s):

x The Nevada Supreme Court ECF system to the following:

Appellate Deputy District Attorney Washoe country District Attorney's Office One South Sierra Street P.O. Box 30083 Reno, Nevada 89520

<u>x</u> delivery to the following:

Corrie Wolden

151 Country Estates Cir. Reno, NV 89511 clwolden1@gmail.com

DATED: September 30, 2020.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

- (iv) Number of copies required: One copy (digital) delivered to the undersigned at tq@tlqonline.com
- Certification by Appellant's counsel: The undersigned hereby certifies (v) that the Appellant has been found to be indigent, and that the transcripts shall be provided at public expense.

This notice requests transcripts of only those portions of the district court proceedings that the undersigned reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine whether appellate issues are present.

The undersigned recognizes that a copy of this form must be served on the above named court reporter and opposing counsel, and that the above named court reporter shall have thirty (30) days from the receipt of this notice to prepare and submit to the district court the transcripts requested herein.

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document does not contain the social security number of any person.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30th day of September, 2020.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and NEFR 9, I certify that I am an employee of THOMAS L. QUALLS, ESQ., that I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action. I am familiar with the practice of the Law Offices of Thomas L. Qualls, Ltd., for the service of documents and caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS** to be served via the following method(s):

<u>x</u> The Nevada Supreme Court ECF system to the following:

Appellate Deputy District Attorney Washoe country District Attorney's Office One South Sierra Street P.O. Box 30083 Reno, Nevada 89520

<u>x</u> delivery to the following:

Susan Kiger

151 Country Estates Cir. Reno, NV 89511 susanclancy2013@yahoo.com

DATED: September 30, 2020.

FILED ectronically 318-1135B -30 12:44:12 ueline Bryan of the Court # 8093068 :	t
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	5 6 7 8
	8
	9
	10
itd.	11
alls, L e B. 9 3333-6	12
mas L. Qui treet, Suit ada 8950! ax: (775) ;	13
	14
ce of Tho Tahoe S teno, Nev	15
Law Office c 720 Ta Ren 775) 333-66	16
Law (775)	17
Ü	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

CODE: 3870 THOMAS L. QUALLS, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 8623 720 Tahoe Street, Suite B Reno NV 89509 Telephone: (775) 333-6633 Counsel for Appellant RICHARD ABDIEL SILVA

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

* * * * *

Supreme Court Case No. 81627 RICHARD ABDIEL SILVA, Dist. Ct. Case No. CR18-1135B Appellant, Dept. No. 15 vs. THE STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent.

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS

TO COURT REPTR: Julie Kernan, CCR #427:

Appellant, RICHARD ABDIEL SILVA, by and through his attorney of record, THOMAS L. QUALLS, requests preparation of transcripts, pursuant to NRAP 9, as follows:

- (i) Before the Honorable David Hardy, Department 15, Second Judicial District Court Case Number CR18-1135B.
- Dates of proceedings to be transcribed: (ii)
 - Jury Trial, Day 3, on February 26, 2020;
- (iii) **Portions of the transcript requested:** The entire transcript for each of the above named proceeding(s).

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

- (iv) Number of copies required: One copy (digital) delivered to the undersigned at tq@tlqonline.com
- Certification by Appellant's counsel: The undersigned hereby certifies (v) that the Appellant has been found to be indigent, and that the transcripts shall be provided at public expense.

This notice requests transcripts of only those portions of the district court proceedings that the undersigned reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine whether appellate issues are present.

The undersigned recognizes that a copy of this form must be served on the above named court reporter and opposing counsel, and that the above named court reporter shall have thirty (30) days from the receipt of this notice to prepare and submit to the district court the transcripts requested herein.

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document does not contain the social security number of any person.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30th day of September, 2020.

Law Office of Thomas L. Qualls, Ltd. 720 Tahoe Street, Suite B. Reno, Nevada 89509 (775) 333-6696

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and NEFR 9, I certify that I am an employee of THOMAS L. QUALLS, ESQ., that I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action. I am familiar with the practice of the Law Offices of Thomas L. Qualls, Ltd., for the service of documents and caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS** to be served via the following method(s):

x The Nevada Supreme Court ECF system to the following:

Appellate Deputy District Attorney Washoe country District Attorney's Office One South Sierra Street P.O. Box 30083 Reno, Nevada 89520

 \underline{x} delivery to the following:

Julie Kernan

151 Country Estates Cir. Reno, NV 89511 JKernan427@yahoo.com

DATED: September 30, 2020.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

- (iv) Number of copies required: One copy (digital) delivered to the undersigned at tq@tlqonline.com
- Certification by Appellant's counsel: The undersigned hereby certifies (v) that the Appellant has been found to be indigent, and that the transcripts shall be provided at public expense.

This notice requests transcripts of only those portions of the district court proceedings that the undersigned reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine whether appellate issues are present.

The undersigned recognizes that a copy of this form must be served on the above named court reporter and opposing counsel, and that the above named court reporter shall have thirty (30) days from the receipt of this notice to prepare and submit to the district court the transcripts requested herein.

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document does not contain the social security number of any person.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30th day of September, 2020.

Law Office of Thomas L. Qualls, Ltd. ?20 Tahoe Street, Suite B. Reno, Nevada 89509 (??5) 333-6633 fax: (??5) 333-6696

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and NEFR 9, I certify that I am an employee of THOMAS L. QUALLS, ESQ., that I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action. I am familiar with the practice of the Law Offices of Thomas L. Qualls, Ltd., for the service of documents and caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS** to be served via the following method(s):

x The Nevada Supreme Court ECF system to the following:

Appellate Deputy District Attorney Washoe country District Attorney's Office One South Sierra Street P.O. Box 30083 Reno, Nevada 89520

 \underline{x} delivery to the following:

Lori Urmston

151 Country Estates Cir. Reno, NV 89511 lurmston@charter.net

DATED: September 30, 2020.

= I ectr 318 30 uel of # 8	3-1 . 1	13 20	351 46	3 ∙∩7	7 PN nt rt : yvi	// il/c
					4	2
					3	3
					4	4
						5
					(5
					í	5 6 7 8
					8	3
					٥	9
					10)
	ıtd.			9699	1	1
	alls, I	e B.	ග	355-6	12	2
	L. Qu	r, Suit	8950	(277)	13	3
	omas	Street	vada	fax: (14	1
į	of Th	ahoe i	o, Ne	633	1:	
	law Office	720 T	Reno	(775) 333-6(16	5
	Law (775) 3	1′	
				<u>-</u>	18	
					19	
					20	
					2	
					22	
					23	
					24	
					25	
					20	
					2	
					28	5

CODE: 3870
THOMAS L. QUALLS, ESQ.
Nevada State Bar No. 8623
720 Tahoe Street, Suite B
Reno NV 89509
Telephone: (775) 333-6633
Counsel for Appellant
RICHARD ABDIEL SILVA

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

* * * * *

RICHARD ABDIEL SILVA,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Respondent.

Supreme Court Case No. 81627

Dist. Ct. Case No. CR18-1135B

Dept. No. 15

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS

TO COURT REPTR: Debora Cecere, CCR #324:

Appellant, RICHARD ABDIEL SILVA, by and through his attorney of record, THOMAS L. QUALLS, requests preparation of transcripts, pursuant to NRAP 9, as follows:

- (i) Before the **Honorable David Hardy**, **Department 15**, Second Judicial District Court Case Number **CR18-1135B**.
- (ii) Dates of proceedings to be transcribed:
 - Jury Trial, Day 5, on February 28, 2020;
- (iii) **Portions of the transcript requested:** The entire transcript for each of the above named proceeding(s).

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

- (iv) Number of copies required: One copy (digital) delivered to the undersigned at tq@tlqonline.com
- Certification by Appellant's counsel: The undersigned hereby certifies (v) that the Appellant has been found to be indigent, and that the transcripts shall be provided at public expense.

This notice requests transcripts of only those portions of the district court proceedings that the undersigned reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine whether appellate issues are present.

The undersigned recognizes that a copy of this form must be served on the above named court reporter and opposing counsel, and that the above named court reporter shall have thirty (30) days from the receipt of this notice to prepare and submit to the district court the transcripts requested herein.

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document does not contain the social security number of any person.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30th day of September, 2020.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and NEFR 9, I certify that I am an employee of THOMAS L. QUALLS, ESQ., that I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action. I am familiar with the practice of the Law Offices of Thomas L. Qualls, Ltd., for the service of documents and caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS** to be served via the following method(s):

x The Nevada Supreme Court ECF system to the following:

Appellate Deputy District Attorney Washoe country District Attorney's Office One South Sierra Street P.O. Box 30083 Reno, Nevada 89520

<u>x</u> delivery to the following:

Debora Cecere

151 Country Estates Cir. Reno, NV 89511 debbiececere@sbcglobal.net

DATED: September 30, 2020.

FILED ectronically 318-1135B -30 12:47:12 ueline Bryan of the Court # 8093076 :	t t
	2
	3 4 5 6 7 8
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
.td.	11
mas L. Qualls, I treet, Suite B. rada 89509 fax: (???5) 333-6	12
as L. Qu eet, Suit a 8950 :: (775)	13
of Thomas L ahoe Street, .o, Nevada 8 333 fax: (?	14
fice of Thoma O Tahoe Stre Reno, Nevad 3-6633 fax	15
Law Office o 720 Ta Renc 775) 333-66	16
Law (17
•	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

CODE: 3870 THOMAS L. QUALLS, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 8623 720 Tahoe Street, Suite B Reno NV 89509 Telephone: (775) 333-6633 Counsel for Appellant RICHARD ABDIEL SILVA

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

* * * * *

Supreme Court Case No. 81627 RICHARD ABDIEL SILVA, Dist. Ct. Case No. CR18-1135B Appellant, Dept. No. 15 vs. THE STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent.

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS

TO COURT REPTR: Erin Ferretto, CCR #281:

Appellant, RICHARD ABDIEL SILVA, by and through his attorney of record, THOMAS L. QUALLS, requests preparation of transcripts, pursuant to NRAP 9, as follows:

- (i) Before the Honorable David Hardy, Department 15, Second Judicial District Court Case Number CR18-1135B.
- Dates of proceedings to be transcribed: (ii)
 - Jury Trial, Day 6, on March 02, 2020;
- (iii) **Portions of the transcript requested:** The entire transcript for each of the above named proceeding(s).

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

- (iv) Number of copies required: One copy (digital) delivered to the undersigned at tq@tlqonline.com
- Certification by Appellant's counsel: The undersigned hereby certifies (v) that the Appellant has been found to be indigent, and that the transcripts shall be provided at public expense.

This notice requests transcripts of only those portions of the district court proceedings that the undersigned reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine whether appellate issues are present.

The undersigned recognizes that a copy of this form must be served on the above named court reporter and opposing counsel, and that the above named court reporter shall have thirty (30) days from the receipt of this notice to prepare and submit to the district court the transcripts requested herein.

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document does not contain the social security number of any person.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30th day of September, 2020.

Law Office of Thomas L. Qualls, Ltd. 720 Tahoe Street, Suite B. Reno, Nevada 89509 (775) 333-6635 fax: (775) 333-6696

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b) and NEFR 9, I certify that I am an employee of THOMAS L. QUALLS, ESQ., that I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action. I am familiar with the practice of the Law Offices of Thomas L. Qualls, Ltd., for the service of documents and caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS** to be served via the following method(s):

x The Nevada Supreme Court ECF system to the following:

Appellate Deputy District Attorney Washoe country District Attorney's Office One South Sierra Street P.O. Box 30083 Reno, Nevada 89520

 \underline{x} delivery to the following:

Erin Ferretto

151 Country Estates Cir. Reno, NV 89511 efccrnv@yahoo.com

DATED: September 30, 2020.